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Platz Name Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt. Holz Ø Holz

1. Norbert Gattner Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 45,0 4 11,3 3659 914,75
2. Stefan Scharr VfL Grasdorf 41,0 4 10,3 3677 919,25
3. Kai Ludorf SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 41,0 4 10,3 3571 892,75
4. Alexander Eggers SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 39,0 4 9,8 3559 889,75
5. Mathias Metzdorf SV 90 Fehrbellin 39,0 4 9,8 3523 880,75
6. Bert Maashöfer VfL Stade 38,0 4 9,5 3610 902,50
7. Ingo Nowak ISV 09 Itzehoe 37,0 4 9,3 3575 893,75
8. Frank Specht Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 36,0 4 9,0 3622 905,50
9. Robert Neumann KSK Rivalen Hannover 36,0 4 9,0 3610 902,50

10. Alexander Wolski SV 90 Fehrbellin 36,0 4 9,0 3524 881,00
11. Jochen Kählert KSV Halstenbek 35,0 4 8,8 3615 903,75
12. Matthias Hübner KSK Concordia Lübeck 35,0 4 8,8 3575 893,75
13. Rainer Hebisch KSV Halstenbek 34,0 4 8,5 3602 900,50
14. Oliver Kovacevic KSV Halstenbek 33,0 4 8,3 3599 899,75
15. Sebastian Krause SV 90 Fehrbellin 33,0 4 8,3 3500 875,00
16. Michael Hanke KSK Rivalen Hannover 32,0 4 8,0 3596 899,00
17. Boris Kölpin Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 31,0 4 7,8 3629 907,25
18. Jörn Kemming SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 31,0 4 7,8 3540 885,00
19. Dirk Sperling SVL Seedorf von 1919 31,0 4 7,8 3535 883,75
20. Dietmar Stoof SVL Seedorf von 1919 31,0 4 7,8 3533 883,25
21. Sebastian Rudolphf SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 30,0 4 7,5 3566 891,50
22. Marc Süßmilch SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 30,0 4 7,5 3554 888,50
23. Jürgen Reimann SVL Seedorf von 1919 30,0 4 7,5 3523 880,75
24. Klaus Köhn SV 90 Fehrbellin 30,0 4 7,5 3497 874,25
25. Matthias Brandt VfL Stade 29,0 4 7,3 3566 891,50
26. Matthias Scheel SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 29,0 4 7,3 3562 890,50
27. Frank Gerken ISV 09 Itzehoe 29,0 4 7,3 3537 884,25
28. Thorsten Scheidler VfL Grasdorf 28,0 4 7,0 3605 901,25
29. Michael Lotze KSK Rivalen Hannover 28,0 4 7,0 3586 896,50
30. Christian Spyra KSK Rivalen Hannover 28,0 4 7,0 3577 894,25
31. Ralf Schmidt VfL Stade 28,0 4 7,0 3568 892,00
32. Reinhard Dallmann KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 28,0 4 7,0 3521 880,25
33. Steffen Mathia KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 28,0 4 7,0 3499 874,75
34. Reinhard Butzke KSK Rivalen Hannover 27,0 4 6,8 3570 892,50
35. Lars Boller KSK Concordia Lübeck 27,0 4 6,8 3556 889,00
36. Eric Kusch ISV 09 Itzehoe 27,0 4 6,8 3547 886,75
37. Steffen Koch SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 27,0 4 6,8 3538 884,50
38. Norbert Witzel SVL Seedorf von 1919 27,0 4 6,8 3522 880,50
39. Thorsten Bätje KSV Halstenbek 26,0 4 6,5 3565 891,25
40. Holger Trojahn KSK Concordia Lübeck 26,0 4 6,5 3557 889,25
41. Michael Heerkloß KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 26,0 4 6,5 3496 874,00
42. Torsten Möller Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 25,0 4 6,3 3581 895,25
43. Stefan Kraeft KSK Rivalen Hannover 25,0 4 6,3 3548 887,00
44. Thomas Tiedje ISV 09 Itzehoe 25,0 4 6,3 3528 882,00
45. Michael Stark SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 25,0 4 6,3 3516 879,00
46. Frank Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919 25,0 4 6,3 3514 878,50
47. René Richter SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 23,0 3 7,7 2662 887,33
48. Marcus Heinz VfL Grasdorf 23,0 4 5,8 3573 893,25
49. Michael Voß KSK Concordia Lübeck 23,0 4 5,8 3560 890,00
50. Dag Maibaum VfL Stade 22,0 4 5,5 3548 887,00
51. Manfred Gröll KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 21,0 2 10,5 1793 896,50
52. Felix Richter SV 90 Fehrbellin 21,0 4 5,3 3451 862,75
53. Ronald Kagelmann VfL Stade 19,0 4 4,8 3535 883,75
54. Matthias Bernotat KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 19,0 4 4,8 3477 869,25
55. Marc Berger KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 19,0 4 4,8 3472 868,00
56. Jan-Christian Sales VfL Grasdorf 18,5 4 4,6 3565 891,25
57. Andreas Seidel KSV Halstenbek 18,0 4 4,5 3550 887,50
58. Patrick Hans SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 18,0 4 4,5 3509 877,25
59. Olaf Hebisch KSV Halstenbek 17,0 3 5,7 2661 887,00
60. Eckhard Johnke SVL Seedorf von 1919 17,0 3 5,7 2624 874,67
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61. Thomas Koch SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 16,0 2 8,0 1788 894,00
62. Dirk Richter VfL Grasdorf 16,0 4 4,0 3545 886,25
63. Gerhard Omak Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 15,0 4 3,8 3520 880,00
64. Tore Heickendorf KSK Concordia Lübeck 15,0 4 3,8 3514 878,50
65. Marco Pahlow SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 14,0 2 7,0 1737 868,50
66. Harald Stenzel Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 11,0 3 3,7 2641 880,33
67. Guido Schümann ISV 09 Itzehoe 11,0 4 2,8 3470 867,50
68. Jörg Glöde SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 10,0 2 5,0 1742 871,00
69. Michael Nußbaum SV 90 Fehrbellin 10,0 4 2,5 3390 847,50
70. Erich Freitag SVL Seedorf von 1919 9,0 1 9,0 887 887,00
71. Oliver Hübner KSK Concordia Lübeck 8,5 4 2,1 3485 871,25
72. Frank Fuchsa KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 8,0 2 4,0 1700 850,00
73. Ralf Mitscherling VfL Grasdorf 8,0 4 2,0 3527 881,75
74. Jan Künstler SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 7,0 2 3,5 1754 877,00
75. Bernd Heidtmann VfL Stade 6,5 2 3,3 1764 882,00
76. Ralf Boldt VfL Stade 6,5 3 2,2 2629 876,33
77. Rüdiger Tücksen KSK Concordia Lübeck 5,5 2 2,8 1710 855,00
78. Burkhard Maack KSV Halstenbek 5,0 2 2,5 1748 874,00
79. Sönke Lohse ISV 09 Itzehoe 4,0 1 4,0 869 869,00
80. Stephan Zipkat ISV 09 Itzehoe 3,0 2 1,5 1748 874,00
81. Daniel Lohse ISV 09 Itzehoe 3,0 2 1,5 1692 846,00
82. Sascha Brinks SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 2,0 1 2,0 871 871,00
83. Klaus Tute VfL Grasdorf 1,5 1 1,5 898 898,00
84. Florian Sittig Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 1,0 1 1,0 866 866,00

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

Sven Wüllner KSK Rivalen Hannover
Dirk Lüdeke KSK Rivalen Hannover

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

Torsten Walter VfL Stade
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

Dieter Reiprich SG ETV / Phönix Kiel
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

Stephan Lazarus Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin
Klaus-Peter Müller Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin
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gesamt

Stefan Scharr VfL Grasdorf 41 4 3677 919,25 136 9 907 9 924 12 929 11 917
Thorsten Scheidler VfL Grasdorf 28 4 3605 901,25 136 3 874 6 905 7 906 12 920
Marcus Heinz VfL Grasdorf 23 4 3573 893,25 136 2 871 4 893 10 908 7 901
Jan-Christian Sales VfL Grasdorf 18,5 4 3565 891,25 136 4 876 3 880 1,5 898 10 911
Dirk Richter VfL Grasdorf 16 4 3545 886,25 136 5 885 1 871 4 899 6 890
Ralf Mitscherling VfL Grasdorf 8 4 3527 881,75 136 1 868 2 878 3 898 2 883
Klaus Tute VfL Grasdorf 1,5 1 898 898,00 136 1,5 898

Robert Neumann KSK Rivalen Hannover 36 4 3610 902,50 176 8 915 8 902 9 893 11 900
Michael Hanke KSK Rivalen Hannover 32 4 3596 899,00 176 6 896 9 903 11 909 6 888
Michael Lotze KSK Rivalen Hannover 28 4 3586 896,50 176 2 882 2 885 12 910 12 909
Christian Spyra KSK Rivalen Hannover 28 4 3577 894,25 176 4 890 7 899 10 899 7 889
Reinhard Butzke KSK Rivalen Hannover 27 4 3570 892,50 176 7 897 3 891 8 887 9 895
Stefan Kraeft KSK Rivalen Hannover 25 4 3548 887,00 176 1 871 6 893 8 887 10 897
Sven Wüllner KSK Rivalen Hannover
Dirk Lüdeke KSK Rivalen Hannover

Bert Maashöfer VfL Stade 38 4 3610 902,50 149 5 872 9 915 12 909 12 914
Matthias Brandt VfL Stade 29 4 3566 891,50 149 4 868 8 913 9 897 8 888
Ralf Schmidt VfL Stade 28 4 3568 892,00 149 1 853 5 902 10 899 12 914
Dag Maibaum VfL Stade 22 4 3548 887,00 149 6 876 3 895 6 894 7 883
Ronald Kagelmann VfL Stade 19 4 3535 883,75 149 3 863 4 900 8 896 4 876
Bernd Heidtmann VfL Stade 6,5 2 1764 882,00 149 5 891 1,5 873
Ralf Boldt VfL Stade 6,5 3 2629 876,33 149 2 861 3 895 1,5 873
Torsten Walter VfL Stade

Kai Ludorf SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 41 4 3571 892,75 182 6 913 12 901 11 876 12 881
Alexander Eggers SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 39 4 3559 889,75 182 10 917 8 891 10 875 11 876
Jörn Kemming SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 31 4 3540 885,00 182 8 916 9 892 6 863 8 869
Michael Stark SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 25 4 3516 879,00 182 10 917 1 868 12 879 2 852
René Richter SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 23 3 2662 887,33 182 11 918 3 872 9 872
Marco Pahlow SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 14 2 1737 868,50 182 8 873 6 864
Jan Künstler SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 7 2 1754 877,00 182 1 891 6 863
Sascha Brinks SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 2 1 871 871,00 182 2 871
Dieter Reiprich SG ETV / Phönix Kiel

Norbert Gattner Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 45 4 3659 914,75 164 11 928 12 949 11 906 11 876
Frank Specht Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 36 4 3622 905,50 164 10 922 11 939 8 896 7 865
Boris Kölpin Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 31 4 3629 907,25 164 12 948 10 935 4 885 5 861
Torsten Möller Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 25 4 3581 895,25 164 9 919 8 921 3 880 5 861
Gerhard Omak Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 15 4 3520 880,00 164 5 893 7 909 2 872 1 846
Harald Stenzel Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 11 3 2641 880,33 164 3 885 5 899 3 857
Florian Sittig Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 1 1 866 866,00 164 1 866
Stephan Lazarus Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin
Klaus-Peter Müller Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin

Dirk Sperling SVL Seedorf von 1919 31 4 3535 883,75 170 3 876 6 865 10 892 12 902
Dietmar Stoof SVL Seedorf von 1919 31 4 3533 883,25 170 10 905 1 845 9 890 11 893
Jürgen Reimann SVL Seedorf von 1919 30 4 3523 880,75 170 2 873 7 869 11 893 10 888
Norbert Witzel SVL Seedorf von 1919 27 4 3522 880,50 170 1 872 6 865 12 901 8 884
Frank Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919 25 4 3514 878,50 170 6 884 4 861 8 886 7 883
Eckhard Johnke SVL Seedorf von 1919 17 3 2624 874,67 170 4 882 9 874 4 868
Erich Freitag SVL Seedorf von 1919 9 1 887 887,00 170 9 887
Tino Brinkmann SVL Seedorf von 1919
Kurt Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919
Harry Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919

Matthias Hübner KSK Concordia Lübeck 35 4 3575 893,75 140 12 925 11 922 6 880 6 848
Lars Boller KSK Concordia Lübeck 27 4 3556 889,00 140 7 914 12 927 5 872 3 843
Holger Trojahn KSK Concordia Lübeck 26 4 3557 889,25 140 4 910 10 917 7 884 5 846
Michael Voß KSK Concordia Lübeck 23 4 3560 890,00 140 4 910 7 910 1 861 11 879
Tore Heickendorf KSK Concordia Lübeck 15 4 3514 878,50 140 6 913 7 910 1 861 1 830
Oliver Hübner KSK Concordia Lübeck 8,5 4 3485 871,25 140 2 893 3 895 1 851 2,5 846
Rüdiger Tücksen KSK Concordia Lübeck 5,5 2 1710 855,00 140 3 864 2,5 846
Dirk Pohnke KSK Concordia Lübeck
Siegfried Böck KSK Concordia Lübeck
Sascha Tücksen KSK Concordia Lübeck
Horst Kussauer KSK Concordia Lübeck

Reinhard Dallmann KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 28 4 3521 880,25 149 9 892 4 880 9 870 6 879
Steffen Mathia KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 28 4 3499 874,75 149 12 904 11 899 3 842 2 854
Michael Heerkloß KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 26 4 3496 874,00 149 10 893 7 888 7 861 2 854
Manfred Gröll KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 21 2 1793 896,50 149 11 900 10 893
Matthias Bernotat KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 19 4 3477 869,25 149 7 883 6 886 1 832 5 876
Marc Berger KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 19 4 3472 868,00 149 8 890 5 885 2 841 4 856
Frank Fuchsa KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 8 2 1700 850,00 149 4 844 4 856
Wolfgang Hibner KC Einheit 95 Schwerin
Dirk Hausmann KC Einheit 95 Schwerin
Bodo Gäde KC Einheit 95 Schwerin
Thomas Kunst KC Einheit 95 Schwerin
Dieter Behrend KC Einheit 95 Schwerin
Heiko Hacker KC Einheit 95 Schwerin
Michael Gäde KC Einheit 95 Schwerin
Ulf Nagel KC Einheit 95 Schwerin
Horst Vater KC Einheit 95 Schwerin
Ingo Nowak ISV 09 Itzehoe 37 4 3575 893,75 139 12 899 11 888 6 883 8 905
Frank Gerken ISV 09 Itzehoe 29 4 3537 884,25 139 7 876 8 871 5 881 9 909
Eric Kusch ISV 09 Itzehoe 27 4 3547 886,75 139 8 881 12 903 3 875 4 888
Thomas Tiedje ISV 09 Itzehoe 25 4 3528 882,00 139 5 872 10 887 4 879 6 890
Guido Schümann ISV 09 Itzehoe 11 4 3470 867,50 139 3 861 3 856 1 865 4 888
Sönke Lohse ISV 09 Itzehoe 4 1 869 869,00 139 4 869
Stephan Zipkat ISV 09 Itzehoe 3 2 1748 874,00 139 1 865 2 883
Daniel Lohse ISV 09 Itzehoe 3 2 1692 846,00 139 2 854 1 838
Heinz-Jürgen Hack ISV 09 Itzehoe
Hans-Jürgen Ledtje ISV 09 Itzehoe
Manfred Bierhals ISV 09 Itzehoe
Ralf Schröder ISV 09 Itzehoe
Lars-Henrik Otto ISV 09 Itzehoe

Jochen Kählert KSV Halstenbek 35 4 3615 903,75 168 12 924 12 911 9 907 2 873
Rainer Hebisch KSV Halstenbek 34 4 3602 900,50 168 11 913 11 902 7 906 5 881
Oliver Kovacevic KSV Halstenbek 33 4 3599 899,75 168 9 904 5 883 11 922 8 890
Thorsten Bätje KSV Halstenbek 26 4 3565 891,25 168 8 900 10 892 5 902 3 871
Andreas Seidel KSV Halstenbek 18 4 3550 887,50 168 7 893 8 889 1 895 2 873
Olaf Hebisch KSV Halstenbek 17 3 2661 887,00 168 6 884 9 907 2 870
Burkhard Maack KSV Halstenbek 5 2 1748 874,00 168 3 878 2 870
Reinhard Hansen KSV Halstenbek
Gerd Jänel KSV Halstenbek
Volker Franz KSV Halstenbek
Thorsten Wilamowski KSV Halstenbek
Ralf Burmester KSV Halstenbek
Klaus Kriese KSV Halstenbek

Sebastian Rudolphf SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 30 4 3566 891,50 160 10 911 12 920 2 854 6 881
Marc Süßmilch SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 30 4 3554 888,50 160 11 913 1 878 9 874 9 889
Matthias Scheel SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 29 4 3562 890,50 160 12 925 12 920 4 855 1 862
Steffen Koch SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 27 4 3538 884,50 160 8 894 10 908 7 864 2 872
Patrick Hans SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 18 4 3509 877,25 160 7 893 4 892 1 843 6 881
Thomas Koch SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 16 2 1788 894,00 160 6 893 10 895
Jörg Glöde SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 10 2 1742 871,00 160 6 887 4 855
Lutz Schulze SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin
Benjamin Rudolphf SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin
Norbert Wagner SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin

Mathias Metzdorf SV 90 Fehrbellin 39 4 3523 880,75 169 9 885 9 891 12 882 9 865
Alexander Wolski SV 90 Fehrbellin 36 4 3524 881,00 169 11 889 2 875 11 880 12 880
Sebastian Krause SV 90 Fehrbellin 33 4 3500 875,00 169 10 886 6 886 10 872 7 856
Klaus Köhn SV 90 Fehrbellin 30 4 3497 874,25 169 6 875 8 889 6 858 10 875
Felix Richter SV 90 Fehrbellin 21 4 3451 862,75 169 1 844 4 881 8 869 8 857
Michael Nußbaum SV 90 Fehrbellin 10 4 3390 847,50 169 2 851 1 852 5 846 2 841
Norbert Krämer SV 90 Fehrbellin
Andreas Schubert SV 90 Fehrbellin
Wolfgang Hegert SV 90 Fehrbellin
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Einzelwertung 2. Bundesliga Nord-West

Erstellt: Dieter Sebastian
Stand: 05.10.2008

Platz Name Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt. Holz Ø Holz

1. Malte Buschbeck KSG Cuxhaven 48,0 4 12,0 3676 919,00
2. Roger Dieckmann SG BF/RW Rendsburg 46,0 4 11,5 3684 921,00
3. Patrick Schumacher KSK Hamburg 46 44,0 4 11,0 3615 903,75
4. Marco Hebisch KSG Komba/Holstein Pinneberg 40,0 4 10,0 3623 905,75
5. Michael Lüth SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 40,0 4 10,0 3589 897,25
6. Jens Kohlenberg LTS Bremerhaven 39,0 4 9,8 3582 895,50
7. Jörg Storsberg KSG Cuxhaven 38,0 4 9,5 3624 906,00
8. Arnim Barkholz KSK Oldenburg 38,0 4 9,5 3584 896,00
9. Hans-Peter May SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 37,0 4 9,3 3607 901,75
10. Sven Kalweit Eintracht 03 Neumünster 37,0 4 9,3 3582 895,50
11. Volker Schütt SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 37,0 4 9,3 3578 894,50
12. Heinz-Dieter Menkens KSC Hoykenkamp 37,0 4 9,3 3557 889,25
13. Hans-Peter Buschbeck KSG Cuxhaven 36,0 4 9,0 3611 902,75
14. Stephan Meine SG Grün-Weiß 50/BK Braunschweig 36,0 4 9,0 3581 895,25
15. Wolfgang Knop SG BF/RW Rendsburg 35,0 4 8,8 3584 896,00
16. Manfred Beneke KSK Hamburg 46 35,0 4 8,8 3577 894,25
17. Karl-Heinz Bitter SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 35,0 4 8,8 3556 889,00
18. Marcus Probst SG Grün-Weiß 50/BK Braunschweig 34,0 4 8,5 3579 894,75
19. Lothar Deutscher SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 34,0 4 8,5 3556 889,00
20. Carsten Bryde SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 32,0 4 8,0 3560 890,00
21. Marc Stender KSK Oldenburg 32,0 4 8,0 3558 889,50
22. Sönke Buroh SG BF/RW Rendsburg 31,0 4 7,8 3582 895,50
23. Andreas Dahl Eintracht 03 Neumünster 30,0 4 7,5 3536 884,00
24. Jörg Vogelmann KSK Oldenburg 29,0 4 7,3 3549 887,25
25. Uve Bartsch SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 29,0 4 7,3 3534 883,50
26. Thomas Rauchfleisch LTS Bremerhaven 29,0 4 7,3 3528 882,00
27. Egon Rittierott SG Grün-Weiß 50/BK Braunschweig 28,0 4 7,0 3558 889,50
28. Jan Stender KSK Oldenburg 28,0 4 7,0 3542 885,50
29. Uwe Hansen SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 27,0 3 9,0 2730 910,00
30. Ingo Jung SG BF/RW Rendsburg 27,0 4 6,8 3561 890,25
31. Thomas Wiese Eintracht 03 Neumünster 27,0 4 6,8 3538 884,50
32. Jens Pfeiffer LTS Bremerhaven 27,0 4 6,8 3520 880,00
33. Frank Böttjer SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 26,0 4 6,5 3565 891,25
34. Stefan May SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 26,0 4 6,5 3565 891,25
35. Thomas Quitschau Eintracht 03 Neumünster 26,0 4 6,5 3530 882,50
36. Holger Anton KSC Hoykenkamp 26,0 4 6,5 3505 876,25
37. Klaus Wendelken LTS Bremerhaven 25,0 4 6,3 3512 878,00
38. Stefan Prentkowski KSK Hamburg 46 24,0 4 6,0 3539 884,75
39. Hans-Joachim Hupe Eintracht 03 Neumünster 24,0 4 6,0 3523 880,75
40. Hans-Henning Schürer KSK Oldenburg 23,5 4 5,9 3506 876,50
41. Rainer Pagels KSK Hamburg 46 22,0 4 5,5 3537 884,25
42. Markus Wollenheit SG Grün-Weiß 50/BK Braunschweig 22,0 4 5,5 3527 881,75
43. Marco Mau SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 21,0 4 5,3 3551 887,75
44. Stephan Clauß LTS Bremerhaven 21,0 4 5,3 3487 871,75
45. Uwe Gottschalk SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 20,0 4 5,0 3495 873,75
46. Daniel Baibatschev KSG Komba/Holstein Pinneberg 19,0 3 6,3 2674 891,33
47. Heiko Titze SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 19,0 3 6,3 2667 889,00
48. Thomas Mosch SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 19,0 3 6,3 2663 887,67
49. Sebastian Fröhlich KSG Komba/Holstein Pinneberg 19,0 4 4,8 3529 882,25
50. Wolfgang Stiffel SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 19,0 4 4,8 3489 872,25
51. Jürgen Böttcher SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 17,5 4 4,4 3495 873,75
52. Jörg Brustmann KSG Komba/Holstein Pinneberg 17,0 2 8,5 1784 892,00
53. Holger Schröder KSC Hoykenkamp 17,0 2 8,5 1753 876,50
54. Florian Graitz KSG Cuxhaven 17,0 4 4,3 3535 883,75
55. Stephan Braack KSK Hamburg 46 16,0 3 5,3 2639 879,67
56. Jörg Hardel KSG Komba/Holstein Pinneberg 16,0 4 4,0 3501 875,25
57. Thomas Klotzki KSC Hoykenkamp 16,0 4 4,0 3484 871,00
58. Jens Boettcher LTS Bremerhaven 15,5 4 3,9 3458 864,50
59. Mark Hupe Eintracht 03 Neumünster 15,5 4 3,9 3443 860,75
60. Gerhard Menkens KSC Hoykenkamp 15,0 2 7,5 1747 873,50
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Einzelwertung 2. Bundesliga Nord-West

Erstellt: Dieter Sebastian
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Platz Name Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt. Holz Ø Holz

61. Martin Hebisch KSG Komba/Holstein Pinneberg 14,0 4 3,5 3516 879,00
62. Henning Wichmann SG Grün-Weiß 50/BK Braunschweig 13,0 3 4,3 2651 883,67
63. Matthias Jöns SG BF/RW Rendsburg 13,0 3 4,3 2641 880,33
64. Peter Weegen SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 13,0 3 4,3 2600 866,67
65. Hendrik Haack KSG Komba/Holstein Pinneberg 12,0 2 6,0 1787 893,50
66. Klaus-Dieter Bauer SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 12,0 3 4,0 2628 876,00
67. Sönke Neumann KSG Cuxhaven 11,0 1 11,0 908 908,00
68. Axel Manteufel KSK Oldenburg 11,0 3 3,7 2611 870,33
69. Bernd Zimmermann KSG Cuxhaven 11,0 4 2,8 3509 877,25
70. Tim Ludwig SG BF/RW Rendsburg 10,0 3 3,3 2648 882,67
71. Gunnar Maronde SG BF/RW Rendsburg 10,0 4 2,5 3503 875,75
72. Jürgen Ketelhake SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 9,0 1 9,0 906 906,00
73. Jens Buck SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 9,0 1 9,0 897 897,00
74. Gundolf Riethmüller KSC Hoykenkamp 9,0 2 4,5 1744 872,00
75. Martin Süling KSK Hamburg 46 9,0 3 3,0 2612 870,67
76. Uwe Oldenburg SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 8,0 2 4,0 1755 877,50
77. Holger Hoffmann KSK Hamburg 46 8,0 2 4,0 1753 876,50
78. Axel Baumann SG Grün-Weiß 50/BK Braunschweig 6,5 2 3,3 1772 886,00
79. Michael Gerling KSC Hoykenkamp 6,5 2 3,3 1720 860,00
80. Erich Gerdts SG Grün-Weiß 50/BK Braunschweig 6,5 3 2,2 2606 868,67
81. Andreas Bank KSG Cuxhaven 6,0 2 3,0 1761 880,50
82. Jörg Zenke SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 5,5 2 2,8 1738 869,00
83. Jannick Haack KSG Komba/Holstein Pinneberg 5,0 1 5,0 868 868,00
84. Herbert Jungbauer KSK Oldenburg 4,0 1 4,0 870 870,00
85. Karsten Riemann KSC Hoykenkamp 4,0 2 2,0 1647 823,50
86. Frank Müller KSG Cuxhaven 3,0 1 3,0 877 877,00
87. Yalcin Tuna KSG Cuxhaven 1,0 1 1,0 862 862,00
88. Ernst Herrling SG Grün-Weiß 50/BK Braunschweig 1,0 1 1,0 821 821,00
89. Peter Stender KSK Oldenburg 0,5 1 0,5 851 851,00
90. Ludger Lipinski KSC Hoykenkamp 0,5 1 0,5 844 844,00
91. Marcel Reemts LTS Bremerhaven 0,5 1 0,5 838 838,00
92. Thomas Bannach Eintracht 03 Neumünster 0,5 1 0,5 821 821,00

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
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© Christian Spyra Einzelwertung 2. Bundesliga Nord-West Stand: 05.10.2008

Name Klub Punkte Spiele ges.Holz Schnitt Punkte 
gesamt

Malte Buschbeck KSG Cuxhaven 48 4 3676 919,00 171 12 915 12 927 12 918 12 916
Jörg Storsberg KSG Cuxhaven 38 4 3624 906,00 171 6 897 12 927 11 901 9 899
Hans-Peter Buschbeck KSG Cuxhaven 36 4 3611 902,75 171 10 910 8 911 10 899 8 891
Florian Graitz KSG Cuxhaven 17 4 3535 883,75 171 2 871 7 906 6 879 2 879
Sönke Neumann KSG Cuxhaven 11 1 908 908,00 171 11 908
Bernd Zimmermann KSG Cuxhaven 11 4 3509 877,25 171 1 867 3 885 5 878 2 879
Andreas Bank KSG Cuxhaven 6 2 1761 880,50 171 3 876 3 885
Frank Müller KSG Cuxhaven 3 1 877 877,00 171 3 877
Yalcin Tuna KSG Cuxhaven 1 1 862 862,00 171 1 862

Heinz-Dieter Menkens KSC Hoykenkamp 37 4 3557 889,25 131 5 874 8 897 12 889 12 897
Holger Anton KSC Hoykenkamp 26 4 3505 876,25 131 8 886 4 875 3 868 11 876
Holger Schröder KSC Hoykenkamp 17 2 1753 876,50 131 11 888 6 865
Thomas Klotzki KSC Hoykenkamp 16 4 3484 871,00 131 3 859 5 892 5 875 3 858
Gerhard Menkens KSC Hoykenkamp 15 2 1747 873,50 131 7 880 8 867
Gundolf Riethmüller KSC Hoykenkamp 9 2 1744 872,00 131 6 878 3 866
Michael Gerling KSC Hoykenkamp 6,5 2 1720 860,00 131 6 876 0,5 844
Karsten Riemann KSC Hoykenkamp 4 2 1647 823,50 131 2 818 2 829
Ludger Lipinski KSC Hoykenkamp 0,5 1 844 844,00 131 0,5 844

Stephan Meine SG Grün-Weiß 50/BK Braunschweig 36 4 3581 895,25 147 8 905 9 913 8 882 11 881
Marcus Probst SG Grün-Weiß 50/BK Braunschweig 34 4 3579 894,75 147 12 921 10 915 9 885 3 858
Egon Rittierott SG Grün-Weiß 50/BK Braunschweig 28 4 3558 889,50 147 12 921 5 902 10 886 1 849
Markus Wollenheit SG Grün-Weiß 50/BK Braunschweig 22 4 3527 881,75 147 3 889 7 906 2 857 10 875
Henning Wichmann SG Grün-Weiß 50/BK Braunschweig 13 3 2651 883,67 147 2 888 4 895 7 868
Axel Baumann SG Grün-Weiß 50/BK Braunschweig 6,5 2 1772 886,00 147 6 896 0,5 876
Erich Gerdts SG Grün-Weiß 50/BK Braunschweig 6,5 3 2606 868,67 147 0,5 876 4 874 2 856
Ernst Herrling SG Grün-Weiß 50/BK Braunschweig 1 1 821 821,00 147 1 821

Jens Kohlenberg LTS Bremerhaven 39 4 3582 895,50 157 11 913 4 872 12 903 12 894
Thomas Rauchfleisch LTS Bremerhaven 29 4 3528 882,00 157 1 880 11 900 8 876 9 872
Jens Pfeiffer LTS Bremerhaven 27 4 3520 880,00 157 5 896 5 873 11 890 6 861
Klaus Wendelken LTS Bremerhaven 25 4 3512 878,00 157 6 897 3 869 8 876 8 870
Stephan Clauß LTS Bremerhaven 21 4 3487 871,75 157 3 888 2 857 10 881 6 861
Jens Boettcher LTS Bremerhaven 15,5 4 3458 864,50 157 2 884 0,5 838 9 877 4 859
Marcel Reemts LTS Bremerhaven 0,5 1 838 838,00 157 0,5 838

Patrick Schumacher KSK Hamburg 46 44 4 3615 903,75 158 10 905 12 907 12 905 10 898
Manfred Beneke KSK Hamburg 46 35 4 3577 894,25 158 8 898 6 884 9 892 12 903
Stefan Prentkowski KSK Hamburg 46 24 4 3539 884,75 158 2 877 1 867 10 896 11 899
Rainer Pagels KSK Hamburg 46 22 4 3537 884,25 158 5 885 3 880 6 887 8 885
Stephan Braack KSK Hamburg 46 16 3 2639 879,67 158 7 888 7 888 2 863
Martin Süling KSK Hamburg 46 9 3 2612 870,67 158 4 878 2 869 3 865
Holger Hoffmann KSK Hamburg 46 8 2 1753 876,50 158 3 876 5 877

Marco Hebisch KSG Komba/Holstein Pinneberg 40 4 3623 905,75 142 10 915 7 884 11 922 12 902
Daniel Baibatschev KSG Komba/Holstein Pinneberg 19 3 2674 891,33 142 9 909 5 877 5 888
Sebastian Fröhlich KSG Komba/Holstein Pinneberg 19 4 3529 882,25 142 1 885 4 873 3 879 11 892
Jörg Brustmann KSG Komba/Holstein Pinneberg 17 2 1784 892,00 142 9 903 8 881
Jörg Hardel KSG Komba/Holstein Pinneberg 16 4 3501 875,25 142 7 898 4 873 1 863 4 867
Martin Hebisch KSG Komba/Holstein Pinneberg 14 4 3516 879,00 142 5 894 1 871 4 884 4 867
Hendrik Haack KSG Komba/Holstein Pinneberg 12 2 1787 893,50 142 4 893 8 894
Jannick Haack KSG Komba/Holstein Pinneberg 5 1 868 868,00 142 5 868

Michael Lüth SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 40 4 3589 897,25 172 11 896 7 894 11 894 11 905
Volker Schütt SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 37 4 3578 894,50 172 10 892 10 898 10 893 7 895
Carsten Bryde SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 32 4 3560 890,00 172 7 887 3 876 12 897 10 900
Heiko Titze SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 19 3 2667 889,00 172 2 874 5 883 12 910
Jürgen Böttcher SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 17,5 4 3495 873,75 172 2 860 0,5 854 9 892 6 889
Klaus-Dieter Bauer SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 12 3 2628 876,00 172 1 857 5 886 6 885
Jens Buck SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 9 1 897 897,00 172 9 897
Jörg Zenke SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 5,5 2 1738 869,00 172 5 884 0,5 854

Arnim Barkholz KSK Oldenburg 38 4 3584 896,00 166 10 894 12 903 11 901 5 886
Marc Stender KSK Oldenburg 32 4 3558 889,50 166 11 898 10 896 8 891 3 873
Jörg Vogelmann KSK Oldenburg 29 4 3549 887,25 166 9 892 6 881 5 879 9 897
Jan Stender KSK Oldenburg 28 4 3542 885,50 166 12 904 7 883 5 879 4 876
Hans-Henning Schürer KSK Oldenburg 23,5 4 3506 876,50 166 7 881 9 886 7 888 0,5 851
Axel Manteufel KSK Oldenburg 11 3 2611 870,33 166 8 885 1 859 2 867
Herbert Jungbauer KSK Oldenburg 4 1 870 870,00 166 4 870
Peter Stender KSK Oldenburg 0,5 1 851 851,00 166 0,5 851

Hans-Peter May SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 37 4 3607 901,75 164 9 908 11 915 8 890 9 894
Uwe Hansen SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 27 3 2730 910,00 164 12 925 12 926 3 879
Frank Böttjer SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 26 4 3565 891,25 164 8 901 10 914 4 880 4 870
Stefan May SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 26 4 3565 891,25 164 7 899 9 913 7 888 3 865
Marco Mau SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 21 4 3551 887,75 164 4 895 8 897 3 879 6 880
Thomas Mosch SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 19 3 2663 887,67 164 10 910 8 897 1 856
Uwe Oldenburg SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 8 2 1755 877,50 164 1 872 7 883

Karl-Heinz Bitter SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 35 4 3556 889,00 159 11 912 11 910 3 859 10 875
Lothar Deutscher SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 34 4 3556 889,00 159 9 906 12 916 6 868 7 866
Uve Bartsch SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 29 4 3534 883,50 159 7 902 10 905 3 859 9 868
Uwe Gottschalk SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 20 4 3495 873,75 159 4 883 9 895 5 863 2 854
Wolfgang Stiffel SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 19 4 3489 872,25 159 5 884 7 884 3 859 4 862
Peter Weegen SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 13 3 2600 866,67 159 2 872 5 863 6 865
Jürgen Ketelhake SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 9 1 906 906,00 159 9 906

Roger Dieckmann SG BF/RW Rendsburg 46 4 3684 921,00 172 12 913 12 924 12 941 10 906
Wolfgang Knop SG BF/RW Rendsburg 35 4 3584 896,00 172 11 906 10 898 8 898 6 882
Sönke Buroh SG BF/RW Rendsburg 31 4 3582 895,50 172 9 900 11 899 10 908 1 875
Ingo Jung SG BF/RW Rendsburg 27 4 3561 890,25 172 6 887 8 895 6 889 7 890
Matthias Jöns SG BF/RW Rendsburg 13 3 2641 880,33 172 4 878 6 887 3 876
Tim Ludwig SG BF/RW Rendsburg 10 3 2648 882,67 172 2 877 7 896 1 875
Gunnar Maronde SG BF/RW Rendsburg 10 4 3503 875,75 172 1 869 2 877 2 876 5 881

Sven Kalweit Eintracht 03 Neumünster 37 4 3582 895,50 160 12 908 10 902 9 894 6 878
Andreas Dahl Eintracht 03 Neumünster 30 4 3536 884,00 160 8 888 5 882 7 881 10 885
Thomas Wiese Eintracht 03 Neumünster 27 4 3538 884,50 160 3 878 8 889 8 890 8 881
Thomas Quitschau Eintracht 03 Neumünster 26 4 3530 882,50 160 4 882 11 905 2 861 9 882
Hans-Joachim Hupe Eintracht 03 Neumünster 24 4 3523 880,75 160 6 885 9 893 5 878 4 867
Mark Hupe Eintracht 03 Neumünster 15,5 4 3443 860,75 160 9 891 5 882 0,5 821 1 849
Thomas Bannach Eintracht 03 Neumünster 0,5 1 821 821,00 160 0,5 821
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© Christian Spyra Einzelwertung 2. Bundesliga Süd/Ost Stand: 05.10.2008

Platz Name Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt. Holz Ø Holz

1. Sven Wiesener Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 47,0 4 11,8 3609 902,25
2. André Franke SG Berlin 07 45,0 4 11,3 3728 932,00
3. Matthias Mohr SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 42,0 4 10,5 3622 905,50
4. Christian König KSC Ilsenburg 41,0 4 10,3 3532 883,00
5. Raphael Kukla ESV Lok Seddin 39,0 4 9,8 3552 888,00
6. Thomas Claaßen SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 38,0 4 9,5 3587 896,75
7. Peter Kowal SG Union Oberschöneweide 38,0 4 9,5 3531 882,75
8. André Krause SG Berlin 07 36,0 4 9,0 3677 919,25
9. Lothar Frei SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 36,0 4 9,0 3595 898,75

10. Daniel Neumann SG Berlin 07 35,0 4 8,8 3678 919,50
11. Dirk Wege Motor Hennigsdorf 35,0 4 8,8 3600 900,00
12. Olaf Koehl KSG Uelzen 35,0 4 8,8 3533 883,25
13. Andreas Schäpe SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 34,0 4 8,5 3577 894,25
14. Tiemo Müller SG Gut Holz Rostock 34,0 4 8,5 3573 893,25
15. Michael Bornhöft KSG Uelzen 34,0 4 8,5 3535 883,75
16. Holger Tietze ESV Lok Wismar 33,0 4 8,3 3516 879,00
17. Horst Bläß KSC Ilsenburg 33,0 4 8,3 3497 874,25
18. Udo Sandow Motor Hennigsdorf 32,0 4 8,0 3580 895,00
19. Bernd-Dieter Seeliger SG Gut Holz Rostock 32,0 4 8,0 3557 889,25
20. Thomas Himmel KSG Uelzen 32,0 4 8,0 3530 882,50
21. Volker Ludwig KSC Ilsenburg 32,0 4 8,0 3505 876,25
22. Björn Leuschner Motor Hennigsdorf 31,0 4 7,8 3581 895,25
23. Frank Lüer SG Union Oberschöneweide 31,0 4 7,8 3493 873,25
24. Matthias Wüstenhagen MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 30,0 4 7,5 3515 878,75
25. Marco Friedrich ESV Lok Seddin 30,0 4 7,5 3515 878,75
26. Ralf Riemer TSV Motor Adlershof 30,0 4 7,5 3486 871,50
27. Volker Krüger MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 29,0 4 7,3 3549 887,25
28. Christian Rosga ESV Lok Seddin 29,0 4 7,3 3530 882,50
29. Martin Simdorn Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 28,0 4 7,0 3508 877,00
30. Carsten Sturm SG Berlin 07 27,0 4 6,8 3622 905,50
31. Bernd Grüllich SG Gut Holz Rostock 27,0 4 6,8 3552 888,00
32. Michael Schulze KSG Uelzen 27,0 4 6,8 3518 879,50
33. Ronald Unruh ESV Lok Seddin 27,0 4 6,8 3510 877,50
34. Wolfgang Homa TSV Motor Adlershof 27,0 4 6,8 3503 875,75
35. Reino Nack ESV Lok Wismar 27,0 4 6,8 3483 870,75
36. Peter Rummelhagen KSC Ilsenburg 27,0 4 6,8 3482 870,50
37. Michael Krüger TSV Motor Adlershof 26,0 4 6,5 3504 876,00
38. Arno Hoppe ESV Lok Wismar 25,0 4 6,3 3481 870,25
39. Dieter Stegmann ESV Lok Wismar 24,0 2 12,0 1752 876,00
40. Martin Müsch Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 24,0 4 6,0 3481 870,25
41. Robin Penz SG Gut Holz Rostock 23,0 4 5,8 3532 883,00
42. Frank Schneider MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 23,0 4 5,8 3525 881,25
43. Marcus Wege Motor Hennigsdorf 22,0 2 11,0 1832 916,00
44. Torsten Schwarz Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 22,0 2 11,0 1741 870,50
45. Matthias Lähne SG Union Oberschöneweide 22,0 2 11,0 1721 860,50
46. Martin Matthes SG Union Oberschöneweide 22,0 4 5,5 3476 869,00
47. Dirk Veckenstedt TSV Motor Adlershof 22,0 4 5,5 3469 867,25
48. Jörg Langkabel Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 22,0 4 5,5 3461 865,25
49. Detlef Manthei SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 21,0 3 7,0 2674 891,33
50. Bernd Erdmann SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 21,0 4 5,3 3554 888,50
51. Michael Gerkhardt SG Union Oberschöneweide 20,0 3 6,7 2632 877,33
52. Marco Lerche MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 20,0 4 5,0 3509 877,25
53. Andreas Boos SG Union Oberschöneweide 18,0 4 4,5 3448 862,00
54. Günter Bluhm KSG Uelzen 17,0 2 8,5 1822 911,00
55. Florian Sturm SG Berlin 07 17,0 3 5,7 2709 903,00
56. Olaf Günther SG Gut Holz Rostock 16,0 2 8,0 1789 894,50
57. Wolfgang Herrmann SG Berlin 07 15,0 2 7,5 1844 922,00
58. Klaus-Dieter Zaluski Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 15,0 3 5,0 2620 873,33
59. Bernd Krickemeyer KSG Uelzen 15,0 3 5,0 2591 863,67
60. Olaf Stettnisch MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 14,0 4 3,5 3492 873,00
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© Christian Spyra Einzelwertung 2. Bundesliga Süd/Ost Stand: 05.10.2008

Platz Name Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt. Holz Ø Holz

61. Joachim Hübner TSV Motor Adlershof 14,0 4 3,5 3472 868,00
62. Berndt-Rainer Tietze ESV Lok Wismar 14,0 4 3,5 3447 861,75
63. Holger Gurlich TSV Motor Adlershof 13,0 2 6,5 1790 895,00
64. Thorsten Wagner ESV Lok Seddin 13,0 2 6,5 1758 879,00
65. Mario Kalz ESV Lok Wismar 11,5 4 2,9 3455 863,75
66. Holger Schneevoigt KSC Ilsenburg 11,0 2 5,5 1766 883,00
67. Herbert Neumann Motor Hennigsdorf 11,0 3 3,7 2632 877,33
68. Martin Bollmann KSC Ilsenburg 11,0 3 3,7 2553 851,00
69. Karsten Wachs SG Gut Holz Rostock 11,0 4 2,8 3488 872,00
70. Steffen Kuttig Motor Hennigsdorf 10,0 2 5,0 1788 894,00
71. Sascha Ebel KSG Uelzen 9,0 2 4,5 1748 874,00
72. Frank Milde ESV Lok Wismar 8,5 3 2,8 2592 864,00
73. Mathias Bohn MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 8,0 2 4,0 1774 887,00
74. Torsten Wagner ESV Lok Seddin 8,0 2 4,0 1746 873,00
75. Wolfgang Freyhoff ESV Lok Seddin 8,0 4 2,0 3450 862,50
76. Uwe Johannsen MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 7,0 2 3,5 1721 860,50
77. Andreas Krüger SG Berlin 07 7,0 3 2,3 2662 887,33
78. Ronny Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf 7,0 3 2,3 2617 872,33
79. Patrick Koglin SG Union Oberschöneweide 6,0 1 6,0 892 892,00
80. Sven Kuttig Motor Hennigsdorf 6,0 3 2,0 2620 873,33
81. Michael Meyer SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 4,0 1 4,0 879 879,00
82. Marco Ladwig Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 4,0 2 2,0 1731 865,50
83. Jörg Dietrich TSV Motor Adlershof 4,0 2 2,0 1670 835,00
84. Fabian Langer KSC Ilsenburg 3,0 1 3,0 873 873,00
85. Stephan Stümer SG Gut Holz Rostock 3,0 2 1,5 1716 858,00
86. Marcel Gleffe KSC Ilsenburg 3,0 2 1,5 1663 831,50
87. Dirk Gehlken KSG Uelzen 2,0 1 2,0 844 844,00
88. Michael Grothkop Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 2,0 1 2,0 832 832,00
89. Norman Lorenz ESV Lok Seddin 1,5 1 1,5 864 864,00
90. Jürgen Göing SG Union Oberschöneweide 1,0 1 1,0 866 866,00
91. Horst Riesebeck SG Union Oberschöneweide 1,0 1 1,0 837 837,00
92. Walter Kolbe ESV Lok Seddin 0,5 1 0,5 855 855,00

Wilfried Marquardt Neubrandenburger Keglerverein
Rainer Baumgarten Neubrandenburger Keglerverein
Wolfgang Brüggert Neubrandenburger Keglerverein
Danny Sanftleben Neubrandenburger Keglerverein

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

Andreas Lenz SG Berlin 07
Mike Cassube SG Berlin 07
Jürgen Mietle SG Berlin 07
Andreas Burmeister SG Berlin 07

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

Wolfgang Dames SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau
Manfred Schmidt SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau
Uwe Kollberg SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau
Bernd Schaale SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau
Ewald Rathje SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau
Fritz Trinks SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau
Sascha Wichmann SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau
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© Christian Spyra Einzelwertung 2. Bundesliga Süd-Ost Stand: 05.10.2008

Name Klub Punkte Spiele ges.Holz Schnitt Punkte 
gesamt

Sven Wiesener Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 47 4 3609 902,25 164 12 882 12 897 12 911 11 919
Martin Simdorn Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 28 4 3508 877,00 164 10 866 6 851 7 891 5 900
Martin Müsch Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 24 4 3481 870,25 164 8 858 10 871 3 867 3 885
Torsten Schwarz Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 22 2 1741 870,50 164 11 869 11 872
Jörg Langkabel Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 22 4 3461 865,25 164 10 866 10 871 1 858 1 866
Klaus-Dieter Zaluski Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 15 3 2620 873,33 164 7 852 4 872 4 896
Marco Ladwig Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 4 2 1731 865,50 164 2 861 2 870
Michael Grothkop Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 2 1 832 832,00 164 2 832
Wilfried Marquardt Neubrandenburger Keglerverein
Rainer Baumgarten Neubrandenburger Keglerverein
Wolfgang Brüggert Neubrandenburger Keglerverein
Danny Sanftleben Neubrandenburger Keglerverein

André Franke SG Berlin 07 45 4 3728 932,00 182 12 947 12 944 12 931 9 906
André Krause SG Berlin 07 36 4 3677 919,25 182 10 935 11 934 4 898 11 910
Daniel Neumann SG Berlin 07 35 4 3678 919,50 182 11 942 11 934 6 907 7 895
Carsten Sturm SG Berlin 07 27 4 3622 905,50 182 8 921 7 919 9 909 3 873
Florian Sturm SG Berlin 07 17 3 2709 903,00 182 9 931 3 892 5 886
Wolfgang Herrmann SG Berlin 07 15 2 1844 922,00 182 7 920 8 924
Andreas Krüger SG Berlin 07 7 3 2662 887,33 182 5 906 1 885 1 871
Andreas Lenz SG Berlin 07
Mike Cassube SG Berlin 07
Jürgen Mietle SG Berlin 07
Andreas Burmeister SG Berlin 07

Matthias Mohr SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 42 4 3622 905,50 196 8 896 12 894 12 928 10 904
Thomas Claaßen SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 38 4 3587 896,75 196 10 898 8 884 10 901 10 904
Lothar Frei SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 36 4 3595 898,75 196 10 898 5 879 10 901 11 917
Andreas Schäpe SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 34 4 3577 894,25 196 11 901 7 881 8 898 8 897
Detlef Manthei SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 21 3 2674 891,33 196 6 880 11 907 4 887
Bernd Erdmann SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 21 4 3554 888,50 196 7 892 2 873 5 893 7 896
Michael Meyer SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 4 1 879 879,00 196 4 879
Wolfgang Dames SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau
Manfred Schmidt SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau
Uwe Kollberg SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau
Bernd Schaale SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau
Ewald Rathje SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau
Fritz Trinks SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau
Sascha Wichmann SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau
Dirk Wege Motor Hennigsdorf 35 4 3600 900,00 154 8 878 10 916 9 904 8 902
Udo Sandow Motor Hennigsdorf 32 4 3580 895,00 154 5 871 11 918 5 880 11 911
Björn Leuschner Motor Hennigsdorf 31 4 3581 895,25 154 9 886 4 896 8 893 10 906
Marcus Wege Motor Hennigsdorf 22 2 1832 916,00 154 10 911 12 921
Herbert Neumann Motor Hennigsdorf 11 3 2632 877,33 154 1 853 1 876 9 903
Steffen Kuttig Motor Hennigsdorf 10 2 1788 894,00 154 8 908 2 880
Ronny Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf 7 3 2617 872,33 154 2 858 2 882 3 877
Sven Kuttig Motor Hennigsdorf 6 3 2620 873,33 154 4 869 1 875 1 876
Marco Neumann Motor Hennigsdorf
Pascal Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf
György Kondor Motor Hennigsdorf
Andreas Wehner Motor Hennigsdorf

Matthias Wüstenhagen MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 30 4 3515 878,75 131 6 884 12 919 1 842 11 870
Volker Krüger MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 29 4 3549 887,25 131 12 916 7 904 4 871 6 858
Frank Schneider MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 23 4 3525 881,25 131 2 872 9 909 8 889 4 855
Marco Lerche MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 20 4 3509 877,25 131 5 883 7 904 7 883 1 839
Olaf Stettnisch MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 14 4 3492 873,00 131 1 865 3 895 3 867 7 865
Mathias Bohn MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 8 2 1774 887,00 131 3 877 5 897
Uwe Johannsen MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 7 2 1721 860,50 131 5 874 2 847
René Hammermeister MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen
Sven Heise MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen
Marco Stettnisch MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen
Thomas Siegmund MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen
Rainer Kühn MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen
Uwe Effenberg MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen

Raphael Kukla ESV Lok Seddin 39 4 3552 888,00 156 10 888 11 892 8 868 10 904
Marco Friedrich ESV Lok Seddin 30 4 3515 878,75 156 12 891 10 887 6 864 2 873
Christian Rosga ESV Lok Seddin 29 4 3530 882,50 156 6 874 3 878 11 875 9 903
Ronald Unruh ESV Lok Seddin 27 4 3510 877,50 156 8 878 10 887 3 859 6 886
Thorsten Wagner ESV Lok Seddin 13 2 1758 879,00 156 12 891 1 867
Torsten Wagner ESV Lok Seddin 8 2 1746 873,00 156 4 862 4 884
Wolfgang Freyhoff ESV Lok Seddin 8 4 3450 862,50 156 1,5 864 5 879 1 852 0,5 855
Norman Lorenz ESV Lok Seddin 1,5 1 864 864,00 156 1,5 864
Walter Kolbe ESV Lok Seddin 0,5 1 855 855,00 156 0,5 855

Tiemo Müller SG Gut Holz Rostock 34 4 3573 893,25 146 6 852 6 917 11 899 11 905
Bernd-Dieter Seeliger SG Gut Holz Rostock 32 4 3557 889,25 146 4 842 4 906 12 900 12 909
Bernd Grüllich SG Gut Holz Rostock 27 4 3552 888,00 146 8 858 1 899 10 895 8 900
Robin Penz SG Gut Holz Rostock 23 4 3532 883,00 146 6 852 5 916 6 878 6 886
Olaf Günther SG Gut Holz Rostock 16 2 1789 894,50 146 9 894 7 895
Karsten Wachs SG Gut Holz Rostock 11 4 3488 872,00 146 3 837 3 905 2 863 3 883
Stephan Stümer SG Gut Holz Rostock 3 2 1716 858,00 146 1 812 2 904
Michael Meier SG Gut Holz Rostock
Klaus Schütt SG Gut Holz Rostock
Stefan Sturm SG Gut Holz Rostock
Rico Ziegert SG Gut Holz Rostock

Holger Tietze ESV Lok Wismar 33 4 3516 879,00 143 9 931 5 848 9 869 10 868
Reino Nack ESV Lok Wismar 27 4 3483 870,75 143 1 886 8 861 8 868 10 868
Arno Hoppe ESV Lok Wismar 25 4 3481 870,25 143 3 898 4 845 10 871 8 867
Dieter Stegmann ESV Lok Wismar 24 2 1752 876,00 143 12 879 12 873
Berndt-Rainer Tietze ESV Lok Wismar 14 4 3447 861,75 143 3 898 1 830 5 863 5 856
Mario Kalz ESV Lok Wismar 11,5 4 3455 863,75 143 6 914 2 834 2 855 1,5 852
Frank Milde ESV Lok Wismar 8,5 3 2592 864,00 143 4 903 3 837 1,5 852

Ralf Riemer TSV Motor Adlershof 30 4 3486 871,50 136 12 862 10 860 7 896 1 868
Wolfgang Homa TSV Motor Adlershof 27 4 3503 875,75 136 8 858 12 873 2 879 5 893
Michael Krüger TSV Motor Adlershof 26 4 3504 876,00 136 5 855 11 865 3 883 7 901
Dirk Veckenstedt TSV Motor Adlershof 22 4 3469 867,25 136 11 861 6 850 1 872 4 886
Joachim Hübner TSV Motor Adlershof 14 4 3472 868,00 136 6 856 1 841 4 890 3 885
Holger Gurlich TSV Motor Adlershof 13 2 1790 895,00 136 7 896 6 894
Jörg Dietrich TSV Motor Adlershof 4 2 1670 835,00 136 1 824 3 846

Peter Kowal SG Union Oberschöneweide 38 4 3531 882,75 159 10 856 4 837 12 920 12 918
Frank Lüer SG Union Oberschöneweide 31 4 3493 873,25 159 12 873 10 854 4 878 5 888
Matthias Lähne SG Union Oberschöneweide 22 2 1721 860,50 159 10 856 12 865
Martin Matthes SG Union Oberschöneweide 22 4 3476 869,00 159 7 851 3 834 11 913 1 878
Michael Gerkhardt SG Union Oberschöneweide 20 3 2632 877,33 159 9 853 7 892 4 887
Andreas Boos SG Union Oberschöneweide 18 4 3448 862,00 159 2 841 8 844 6 884 2 879
Patrick Koglin SG Union Oberschöneweide 6 1 892 892,00 159 6 892
Jürgen Göing SG Union Oberschöneweide 1 1 866 866,00 159 1 866
Horst Riesebeck SG Union Oberschöneweide 1 1 837 837,00 159 1 837
Tim Spychalski SG Union Oberschöneweide
René Lewin SG Union Oberschöneweide

Olaf Koehl KSG Uelzen 35 4 3533 883,25 171 8 852 7 852 8 908 12 921
Michael Bornhöft KSG Uelzen 34 4 3535 883,75 171 11 859 4 848 11 919 8 909
Thomas Himmel KSG Uelzen 32 4 3530 882,50 171 6 850 9 854 8 908 9 918
Michael Schulze KSG Uelzen 27 4 3518 879,50 171 5 847 6 850 5 902 11 919
Günter Bluhm KSG Uelzen 17 2 1822 911,00 171 10 914 7 908
Bernd Krickemeyer KSG Uelzen 15 3 2591 863,67 171 4 846 8 853 3 892
Sascha Ebel KSG Uelzen 9 2 1748 874,00 171 3 844 6 904
Dirk Gehlken KSG Uelzen 2 1 844 844,00 171 2 844
Thomas Schmidt KSG Uelzen
Thomas Rutkowski KSG Uelzen
Hans Bornhöft KSG Uelzen
Rudolf Dreyer KSG Uelzen
Holger Kamin KSG Uelzen

Christian König KSC Ilsenburg 41 4 3532 883,00 161 10 860 11 863 10 901 10 908
Horst Bläß KSC Ilsenburg 33 4 3497 874,25 161 9 859 7 843 9 896 8 899
Volker Ludwig KSC Ilsenburg 32 4 3505 876,25 161 4 850 5 838 11 902 12 915
Peter Rummelhagen KSC Ilsenburg 27 4 3482 870,50 161 7 857 6 841 8 894 6 890
Holger Schneevoigt KSC Ilsenburg 11 2 1766 883,00 161 6 880 5 886
Martin Bollmann KSC Ilsenburg 11 3 2553 851,00 161 4 850 2 830 5 873
Fabian Langer KSC Ilsenburg 3 1 873 873,00 161 3 873
Marcel Gleffe KSC Ilsenburg 3 2 1663 831,50 161 2 837 1 826
Wolfgang Steckel KSC Ilsenburg
Andre Stagge KSC Ilsenburg
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